

**In the
Supreme Court of the United States**

JACKIE JACKSON,

Petitioner,

v.

OHIO,

Respondent.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the Supreme Court of Ohio**

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

RAYMOND T. FALLER
SARAH E. NELSON
Hamilton County
Public Defender
230 East Ninth St.
2nd Floor
Cincinnati, OH 45202

STUART BANNER
Counsel of Record
UCLA School of Law
Supreme Court Clinic
405 Hilgard Ave.
Los Angeles, CA 90095
(310) 206-8506
banner@law.ucla.edu

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER 1

I. Ohio’s defense of the decision below
rests on an erroneous premise. 1

II. Ohio misunderstands the lower court
conflict. 2

III. Ohio errs in suggesting that this case
is a poor vehicle. 4

CONCLUSION 5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

McHam v. State, 746 S.E.2d 41 (S.C. 2013) 4

Pennsylvania v. Mimms, 434 U.S. 106 (1977)
 (per curiam) 3

Smalls v. State, 810 S.E.2d 836 (S.C. 2018) 4

State v. Malloy, 498 P.3d 358 (Utah 2021) 4

United States v. Meredith, 480 F.3d 366 (5th
 Cir. 2007) 4

United States v. Ngumezi, 980 F.3d 1285 (9th
 Cir. 2020) 3
